Remains ID Date
7126/2016
4/9/2014
1/18/2013
3/18/2013
12/14/2001
8/14/2018
4/25/2012
12/15/2015
8/1/2008
3/2/2012
8/8/2017
1/31/2011
11/6/2013
11/13/2012
10/31/2003
9/21/2007
6/6/2001
9/13/2011
4/14/2010
2/9/2017
9/13/2018
5/7/2012
9/24/2012
7/28/2008
7/13/2018
5/4/2011
4/23/2013
4/29/2013
9/26/2011
9/22/2014
5/1/2017
4/12/2010
2/13/2008

Name

ABNEY, HOMER RAY
AGUILAR, LUCIO RODRIGUEZ
ALLEN, CHARLES

ALVAREZ, ARMANDO
ANDERSON, JAMES THOMAS
BALL, MATHIS O Jr.

BARKER, WILLIAM TRAVIS
BART, DAVEY HARVEY
CASTOR, RICARDO Jr.
CATLIN, DAVID LAWRENCE
CHAMPION, FELIPE ARNOLD
COKER, FLOYD THURMAN
CRAIG, JERRY PAT

DAVIS, WELDON ALONZO
DONAHOE, BILLY GRADY
FERRELL, ROBERT SHIRLEY
FRESCAS, RAMON MENDOZA
GAITAN, JIMMIE JIMENEZ
GEORGE, CARL BERTON
JIMERSON, BILLIE JOE
JONES, EDWARD MILTON
JONES, ROBERT WILSON
KING, BOBBY RAY

LUNA, LIBRADO

MILLS, ALBERT EARLE
PEDREGON, EDWARD MAESE
POSEY, JONATHAN REED Jr.
ROBINSON, WILLIAM
ROGERS, BENNY DON
SANCHEZ, GILBERTO LOPEZ
SANDOVAL, FRANK LUNA
TERRELL, JOSEPH ALLEN
VALENCIO, CIRILDO

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)
(Reported for TEXAS Accounted For)

Rank/Rate
Sgt
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
Sfc
Pfc
Sgt
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
M/Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Pfc
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
MSgt
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
PFC
Sfc
Sfc
Sgt
Cpl
Pfc
M/Sgt

Location
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
YELLOW SEA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
SOUTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA
NORTH KOREA

Branch

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES AIR FORCE

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report Prepared: 01/11/2019 16:16

Total Accounted: 33

Date of Incident
11/30/1950
11/28/1950
11/28/1950
12/2/1950
11/28/1950
7/12/1950
12/1/1950
3/24/1951
11/30/1950
2/28/1951
2/12/1951
2/12/1951
12/2/1950
11/30/1950
12/12/1950
2/12/1951
11/27/1950
5/24/1951
2/12/1951
11/28/1950
2/12/1951
4/12/1951
8/12/1950
11/26/1950
7/25/1950
11/30/1950
12/2/1950
12/12/1950
11/2/1950
12/2/1950
2/13/1951
11/2/1950
11/2/1950



