## **Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency**

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)

(Reported for TEXAS Accounted For)

**Total Accounted: 33** 

Remains ID Date	Name	Rank/Rate	Location	Branch	Date of Incident
7/26/2016	ABNEY, HOMER RAY	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950
4/9/2014	AGUILAR, LUCIO RODRIGUEZ	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950
1/18/2013	ALLEN, CHARLES	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950
3/18/2013	ALVAREZ, ARMANDO	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950
12/14/2001	ANDERSON, JAMES THOMAS	Sfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950
8/14/2018	BALL, MATHIS O Jr.	Pfc	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/12/1950
4/25/2012	BARKER, WILLIAM TRAVIS	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/1/1950
12/15/2015	BART, DAVEY HARVEY	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	3/24/1951
8/1/2008	CASTOR, RICARDO Jr.	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950
3/2/2012	CATLIN, DAVID LAWRENCE	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/28/1951
8/8/2017	CHAMPION, FELIPE ARNOLD	Pfc	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951
1/31/2011	COKER, FLOYD THURMAN	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951
11/6/2013	CRAIG, JERRY PAT	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950
11/13/2012	DAVIS, WELDON ALONZO	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950
10/31/2003	DONAHOE, BILLY GRADY	M/Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/12/1950
9/21/2007	FERRELL, ROBERT SHIRLEY	Cpl	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951
6/6/2001	FRESCAS, RAMON MENDOZA	СрІ	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/27/1950
9/13/2011	GAITAN, JIMMIE JIMENEZ	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	5/24/1951
4/14/2010	GEORGE, CARL BERTON	Sgt	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951
2/9/2017	JIMERSON, BILLIE JOE	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/28/1950
9/13/2018	JONES, EDWARD MILTON	СрІ	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/12/1951
5/7/2012	JONES, ROBERT WILSON	MSgt	YELLOW SEA	UNITED STATES AIR FORCE	4/12/1951
9/24/2012	KING, BOBBY RAY	Sgt	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	8/12/1950
7/28/2008	LUNA, LIBRADO	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/26/1950
7/13/2018	MILLS, ALBERT EARLE	СрІ	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	7/25/1950
5/4/2011	PEDREGON, EDWARD MAESE	Cpl	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/30/1950
4/23/2013	POSEY, JONATHAN REED Jr.	PFC	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS	12/2/1950
4/29/2013	ROBINSON, WILLIAM	Sfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/12/1950
9/26/2011	ROGERS, BENNY DON	Sfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950
9/22/2014	SANCHEZ, GILBERTO LOPEZ	Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	12/2/1950
5/1/2017	SANDOVAL, FRANK LUNA	Cpl	SOUTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	2/13/1951
4/12/2010	TERRELL, JOSEPH ALLEN	Pfc	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950
2/13/2008	VALENCIO, CIRILDO	M/Sgt	NORTH KOREA	UNITED STATES ARMY	11/2/1950

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report Prepared: 01/11/2019 16:16